CITY OF ANDERSON NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

(Article 5, Section 15062 of the Guidelines for Implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act)

TO: X Shasta County Clerk Attn: Cathy Darling-Alle P.O. Box 990880 Redding, CA 96099-08			ry of Anderson 87 Howard Street derson, CA 96007
Project Title: <u>City of Anderso</u>	on 2022 Pavement Repair Pro	ect	
Project Location- Specific:	Mill Street, Riverside Avenue Bailey	e, Howard St, North Ba	illey, East Bailey, West
Project Location-City: Anders	on		
Project Location-County: Sha	asta		
aspha Rivers	roject will consist of replacer lt. The project limits are pave ide Dr and overlaying North enance project will not result in	ement replacement on Bailey, East Bailey, a	Mill Street, Howard St, and West Bailey. This
Public Agency Approving Pro	City of Anderson 1887 Howard Street Anderson, CA 96007		
Name of Person/Agency or Carrying Out Project:	City of Anderson, 18	887 Howard Street, And	lerson, CA 96007
De De De Ca	nisterial (§15037) eclared Emergency (§15071 (a nergency Project (§15071(b) a ategorically Exempt §15301 as, gutters, bicycle and pedestr	nd (c) Class (c) – Existing	
Reason for Exemption: Existing	ng facilities, rehabilitation of st	reets.	
Lead Agency Contact Person If filed by applicant:	ı:	Telephone (530)
Attach certified document of Has a Notice of Exemption by Yes	peen filed by the public agency	/ approving the project?	
" KuRT	Jo.	sos-4-01	.2
Bruce Grove	□ Da	ate	

City Planner

Development Services Department